SHB 1130 - H AMD **59**

By Representative Santos

ADOPTED 03/04/2019

1	On page 1, line 11, after "and" strike "families with limited
2	language access" and insert "their family members who have language
3	access barriers"
4	
5	On page 1, line 20, after "with" strike "limited language access"
6	and insert "language access barriers"
7	
8	On page 2, line 1, after "with" strike "limited language access"
9	and insert "language access barriers"
10	
11	On page 2, beginning on line 2, after "with" strike "limited
12	language access" and insert "language access barriers"
13	
14	On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, strike "families with
15	limited language access" and insert "their family members who have
16	language access barriers"
17	
18	On page 3, line 16 strike subsection (d)
19	
20	Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
21	internal references accordingly.
22	
23	On page 3, line 19, after "(f)" strike "The" and insert "Use of
24	remote interpreter services, including the"
25	
26	On page 3, line 38, after "with" strike "limited language access"

27 and insert "language access barriers"

1

On page 3, beginning on line 39, after "with" strike "limited

3 language access" and insert "language access barriers"

4

On page 4, line 9, after "expires" strike "June 30, 2022" and

6 insert "December 31, 2020"

7

<u>EFFECT:</u> Replaces the term "families with limited language access" with the term "families with language access barriers" throughout the bill. Combines two provisions related to use of remote interpreter services. Modifies the expiration date of the section from June 30, 2022, to December 31, 2020.

--- END ---